YouGov

YouGov / Barn Cymru Survey Results

Sample Size: 1014 Adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 22nd September 2022

VI : Westminster | VI: Constituency VI: List VI: Indy Ref | Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016

Total |Con|Lab| Plaid [Con| Lab | Plaid [Con| Lab | Plaid | Yes | No |Con| Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1014 [157]|326{ 110 |139|295| 162 |122| 272 | 159 | 240 | 528 |266|301| 73 361 | 391

% % % % % N N N %N % %N N %N N N %N %

12-16 20-22
WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION June  Sept
22 ‘22

Headline Voting Intention

[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not
vote, don't know, or refused, and excluding 16-17 year olds]

Con 26 23 |100 O 0 94 3 2 196 2 1 4 38|71 1 1 10 43

Lab 41 46 0 100 0 3 91 272 94 29 48 38 (11 84 19 59 28

Lib Dem 7 5 0o o0 0 1 1 4 1 1 2 4 6 2 2 8 7 3
Plaid Cymru 16 15 0 O 100 0 5 63 1 4 65 38 5 6 9 65 18 10
Reform UK 4 5 0o o0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 7 7 0 2 2 10
Green 4 3 0O O 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 2 1 3 1 4 2
Other 2 3 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 4 2 1 3 1 5

SENEDD HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Constituency Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not
vote, don't know or refused to answer]

Con 24 20 184 1 1 100 O 0192 O 0 3 33161 2 1 10 35

Lab 37 40 [ 5 80 12 0 100 O 1 89 17 44 32 (10 74 17 49 28
Lib 6 6 3 2 1 0o o0 0 2 3 1 4 7 5 3 3 8 4

Plaid 21 22 | 2 12 85 0O 0 100]| 2 6 82 45 10 (11 17 70 24 15

Reform UK 5 5 2 0 2 0o o0 0 0o o0 1 2 7 7 0 4 2 10
Green 5 3 0 3 0 0o o0 0 0 2 0 3 4 1 4 3 6 1
Other 3 4 5 1 0 0o o0 0 2 0 0 0 7 6 1 2 1 8
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YouGov

YouGov / Barn Cymru Survey Results

Sample Size: 1014 Adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 22nd September 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region Can you speak Welsh?
. Cardiff
Total | Male | Femate [16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | M9 | Nortn | and South | SOUth [ South | Yes, | Yes,not | .
West Central East | West | fluently | fluently

Weighted Sample| 1014 [ 494 | 520 (140 373 | 245 | 256 | 507 | 505 194 | 210 226 210 | 174 98 291 |625

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12-16 20-22
WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION June Sept
'22 '22
Headline Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not
vote, don't know, or refused, and excluding 16-17 year olds]
Con 26 23 26 20 4 9 26 44 23 23 28 26 14 24 23 4 13 31
Lab 41 46 | 43 49 46 61 45 30| 46 46 35 40 60 50 45 33 56 43
Lib Dem 7 5 6 5 7 6 3 6 6 5 9 7 5 2 4 4 6 5
Plaid Cymru 16 15 13 17 34 14 15 9 15 15 19 18 14 9 17 58 17 7
Reform UK 4 5 7 3 4 5 4 6 5 5 5 5 6 5 4 0 4 7
Green 4 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 1 5 3 0 2 3
Other 2 3 3 3 2 1 5 3 2 4 2 2 1 6 5 1 4 3
SENEDD HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
Constituency Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not
vote, don't know or refused to answer]
Con 24 20 23 16 5 9 21 38 21 19 27 21 13 23 17 3 14 26
Lab 37 40 | 37 43 37 52 40 28| 38 42 28 39 52 37 42 30 46 39
Lib 6 6 6 6 9 5 6 7 6 6 10 9 4 4 4 1 5 7
Plaid 21 22 19 24 42 23 22 11 22 21 25 22 25 18 19 63 24 13
Reform UK 5 5 7 2 1 5 4 7 5 5 5 4 5 4 7 0 3 6
Green 5 3 2 4 4 5 1 3 4 3 3 3 1 6 5 2 4 3
Other 3 4 5 4 2 2 6 6 4 5 3 3 1 9 8 1 4 5
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1014 Adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 22nd September 2022

VI: Westminster | VI: Constituency VI: List VI: Indy Ref | Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016

Total [Con|Lab| Plaid [Con| Lab | Plaid [Con| Lab | Plaid | Yes | No [Con|Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1014 [157]|326{ 110 |139]|295| 162 |122| 272 | 159 | 240 | 528 |266|301| 73 361 391

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
List Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not
vote, don't know or refused to answer]

Con 21 18 |79 1 1 82 1 2 100 O 0 2 30 |55 1 2 9 31
Lab 31 37 | 3 77 8 0O 83 10| 0 100 O 37 31 )12 67 15 45 27
Lib 5 5 0o 2 0 0o 1 1 0 0 0 3 52 2 6 8 2
Plaid 24 21 | 1 13 86 0 9 82 |0 O 100 48 9 7 20 70 26 12
Green 6 5 1 4 2 1 5 3 0 0 0 5 5 1 8 1 7 2
Reform UK 3 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 515 0 3 1 7
UKIP 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 4
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 6 7 12 2 1 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 |13 1 1 3 13
Gwlad 1 0 0 O 2 0o o 1 0o o0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Propel 0 0 0 O 0 0o o 0 0o o0 0 0 010 1 0 0 1
Other 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 1 1
If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party
would you vote for?
[Excluding 16-17 year olds]
Conservative 18 16 (100 O 0 86 3 3 /189 2 1 3 29 |52 1 1 8 31
Labour 27 32 0 100 0 3 84 24 2 85 28 40 28 8 72 16 47 20
Liberal Democrat 4 4 0o o0 0 1 1 5 1 1 2 4 5 1 2 8 6 2
Plaid Cymru 11 1 ({0 O 100 0 4 57 |1 3 58 30 5|4 8 54 14 7
Reform UK 3 4 0o o0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 5 5 0 2 1 7
Green 3 2 0o o0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 2 1 2 1 3 1
Some other party 1 2 0o o0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 1 1 3 1 4
Would not vote 14 1310 O 0 0o 2 0 0o 2 0 6 6 5 2 0 3 10
Don’'t know 16 150 O 0 6 4 9 4 5 8 9 15119 10 15 14 15
Refused 3 3 0 O 0 3 1 1 4 1 0 3 2 |4 3 1 3 3
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who said 'Some other party' and excluding
16-17 year olds; n=21]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 46 26 0o O 0 0 100 O 0 100 O 0 29 |25 O 0 26 32
Women's Equality Party 0 6 0o 0 0 0 0 60 | O 0 60 0 8 0O 67 O 37 0
Some other party 54 58 0o 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 40 [ 100 63 |75 33 100 37 52
Don't know 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (O] 0 0 0
Skipped 0 11 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (O] 0 0 16
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1014 Adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 22nd September 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region Can you speak Welsh?
. Cardiff
Total | Male | Female [16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c20E | M9 | North | and South | SOUth [ South | Yes, | Yes,not | o
West Central East | West | fluently | fluently

Weighted Sample| 1014 [ 494 | 520 [ 140 373 | 245 | 256 | 507 | 505 194 210 226 210 | 174 98 291 625

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
List Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not
vote, don't know or refused to answer]
Con 21 18 21 14 0 8 20 34 19 16 22 17 12 23 15 2 10 24
Lab 31 37 | 35 40 35 50 34 27| 36 38 30 36 47 35 36 26 43 36
Lib 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 8 6 4 2 4 3 5 5
Plaid 24 21 20 23 43 22 20 12 22 21 20 22 25 17 21 61 24 13
Green 6 5 3 7 6 7 5 2 6 4 5 4 4 6 5 3 6 5
Reform UK 3 4 5 2 3 4 2 5 3 5 3 3 5 3 4 2 3 4
UKIP 2 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 1 3 3 2 1 1 2 0 1 2
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 6 7 9 6 5 2 10 11 8 6 7 9 2 10 9 0 6 9
Gwlad 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Propel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Other 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1
If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party
would you vote for?
[Excluding 16-17 year olds]
Conservative 18 16 19 13 3 5 18 35 17 14 21 18 10 16 15 5 9 21
Labour 27 32 31 33 36 37 31 23 34 30 26 27 43 32 31 24 42 29
Liberal Democrat 4 4 4 3 7 4 2 4 4 3 7 5 3 1 3 3 5 4
Plaid Cymru 11 11 10 11 24 9 11 7 12 9 12 14 9 5 13 39 13 5
Reform UK 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 0 3 4
Green 3 2 1 3 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 0 3 2 0 1 2
Some other party 1 2 3 2 2 1 4 3 2 3 2 1 1 4 4 1 3 2
Would not vote 14 13 12 14 5 19 16 5 8 18 12 14 11 17 11 12 10 15
Don’'t know 16 15 12 17 11 16 14 15 14 16 14 11 16 15 17 14 12 16
Refused 3 3 3 3 6 4 1 2 4 2 2 4 3 4 1 2 3 3
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who said 'Some other party' and excluding
16-17 year olds; n=21]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 46 26 33 14 0 19 12 58 20 28 75 33 0 16 15 0 30 25
Women's Equality Party 0 6 0 14 0 0 14 0 17 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 9
Some other party 54 58 49 72 100 31 74 43 63 56 25 67 0 84 51 100 70 48
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skipped 0 11 18 0 0 51 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 18
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1014 Adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 22nd September 2022

VI: Westminster | VI: Constituency VI: List VI: Indy Ref | Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016

Total [Con|Lab| Plaid [Con| Lab | Plaid [Con| Lab | Plaid | Yes | No [Con|Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1014 [157]|326{ 110 |139]|295| 162 |122| 272 | 159 | 240 | 528 |266|301| 73 361 391

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely would you be to vote in a
general election tomorrow?
[Excluding 16-17 year olds]

0 - Certain NOT to vote 12 11 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 5 6 5 1 0 2 9
1 2 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0o 1 0 1 1 0 O 1 1 1
2 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 2
3 2 2 0 O 3 0o 2 3 0o 1 2 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
4 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 3 1 1 1 0 2 0 1
5 6 5 3 4 2 2 3 4 3 3 2 2 5 6 2 4 2 8
6 3 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1
7 4 4 2 5 8 1 5 5 1 6 6 3 413 5 5 4 3
8 5 4 5 5 2 5 6 4 5 7 2 1 6 5 5 1 4 5
9 8 8 11 7 7 12 6 8 10 6 8 5 10 |12 7 11 9 9
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 56 60 [ 76 73 76 76 73 71 | 78 73 73 7 62 | 66 77 73 75 61
If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election
tomorrow, which party would you vote for in your
constituency?
Conservative 17 14 |76 1 1 100 O 0 91 O 0 2 25146 1 1 9 25
Labour 25 29 5 75 12 0 100 O 1 88 17 38 25| 8 64 15 41 21
Liberal Democrat 4 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 3 5 4 2 3 7 3
Plaid Cymru 15 16 | 3 12 82 0 O 100|3 5 80 39 9 8 14 61 20 11
Some other party 2 3 4 1 0 0o ©O 0 2 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 1 6
Would notvote 14 13 (3 2 1 0 o0 0 0 0 0 5 8 7 3 0 3 12
Don'tknow 14 12 6 3 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 7 12 |15 8 11 11 12
Reform UK 3 3 2 0 2 0 o0 0 0 0 1 2 5[5 0 3 1 7
Green 3 2 0o 2 0 0 o0 0 0o 2 0 3 3 1 4 3 5 1
Refused 2 3 1 1 1 0 o0 0 1 0 1 1 3 3 3 2 2 3
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who said 'Some other party'; n=33]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 26 6|0 o 0 0 o0 o]o o 0 o 10|l0 0 o 0 21
Abolish the Welsh Assembly Party 26 60 |70 O 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 70 |73 39 0 100 58
Gwlad 0 3 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 36 0 0 4
Propel 13 2 0o O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 25 0 0 3
Some other party 31 20 |30 45 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 16 |27 0 100 0 15
Don't know 0 0 0o O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 0
Refused 4 0 0o O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 0
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Sample Size: 1014 Adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 22nd September 2022

Weighted Sample

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely would you be to vote in a
general election tomorrow?
[Excluding 16-17 year olds]

0 - Certain NOT to vote

© 0O ~NOO U~ WNPRF

10 - Absolutely certain to vote

If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election
tomorrow, which party would you vote for in your
constituency?
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Plaid Cymru
Some other party
Would not vote
Don't know
Reform UK
Green
Refused

And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who said 'Some other party'; n=33]
UK Independence Party (UKIP)
Abolish the Welsh Assembly Party
Gwlad
Propel
Some other party
Don't know
Refused

©UhWOONNNNER
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26
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o

YouGov

Gender Age Social Grade Region Can you speak Welsh?
. Cardiff
Total | Male | Female |16-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | 92" | North | an South | SOUth | South | Yes, | Yes, not |\,
West Central East | West | fluently | fluently

10141494 | 520 |140) 373 | 245 | 256 | 507 | 505 194 210 226 210 | 174 98 291 625
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11 10 12 8 14 13 5 6 16 9 13 9 17 7 6 9 13
1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 1

2 2 2 4 4 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 3 4 5 2 2

2 2 1 4 2 2 0 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 7 2 0

1 1 2 4 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 3 1

5 5 6 8 6 5 4 4 7 8 5 5 5 3 1 5 6

2 1 2 4 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 4 2 1

4 3 5 3 6 4 2 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 1 4 5

4 5 3 6 3 3 5 5 3 5 4 2 3 5 5 3 4

8 9 8 10 6 7 12 | 10 6 9 7 9 5 12 6 7 9

60 | 62 58 50 53 64 69| 63 56 58 61 65 57 56 65 61 58
14 | 17 11 3 6 15 30 15 12 20 15 9 14 11 3 11 17
29 | 29 29 32 33 29 22 30 28 22 27 41 25 30 26 35 27
4 4 4 6 3 4 5 5 4 7 6 3 2 2 1 4 5

16 15 17 32 15 16 9 18 14 18 16 20 12 15 47 20 9
3 4 3 1 2 5 5 3 3 2 2 1 5 6 1 3 4

13 13 14 8 18 17 7 9 18 11 16 11 18 12 9 10 16
12 9 15 8 13 10 14 11 12 13 12 10 11 15 11 10 13

3 5 2 2 3 3 6 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 0 2 4

2 2 3 3 3 1 2 3 2 2 2 1 4 4 1 3 3

3 3 3 6 4 0 2 3 3 2 2 2 8 1 1 3 3

16 | 21 9 0 34 9 16 4 27 15 0 0 11 33 0 7 20
60 | 64 55 0 34 69 76 78 43 85 80 59 75 25 0 72 58
3 0 6 0 13 0 0 0 5 0 20 0 0 0 0 10 0

2 0 4 0 9 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 3

20 | 16 25 100 12 22 9 18 21 0 0 41 14 36 100 12 20
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1014 Adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 22nd September 2022

VI: Westminster | VI: Constituency VI: List VI: Indy Ref | Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016

Total [Con|Lab| Plaid [Con| Lab | Plaid [Con| Lab | Plaid | Yes | No [Con|Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1014 [157]|326{ 110 |139]|295| 162 |122| 272 | 159 | 240 | 528 |266|301| 73 361 391

% % % % % % % % N %N %N %N % % N N %

Now thinking about the regional or party vote for the
Senedd (Welsh Parliament), which party list would you vote

for?
Conservative 14 12 |69 1 1 80 1 2 100 O 0 2 22 |42 1 2 8 23
Labour 22 27 | 3 71 8 1 81 9 0 100 O 32 249 57 13 37 20
Liberal Democrat 4 3 0o 2 0 0 2 1 0o o0 0 3 4 1 1 5 7 2
Plaid Cymru 17 16 | 1 14 83 0 9 781 0 0 100 | 40 8 5 16 60 21 9
Green 4 4 1 4 2 1 5 3 0 0 0 4 4 1 7 2 7 1
Reform UK 2 3 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 4 0 3 1 6
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 0o o0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 3
Abolish the Welsh Assembly Party 4 5 111 2 1 13 1 0 0o o0 0 0 9 (10 1 1 2 9
Gwlad 1 0 0 O 2 0o o 1 0o o0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Propel 0 0 0 O 0 0o o 0 0o o0 0 0 010 1 0 0 0
Some other party 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1
Don'tknow 14 12 7 3 3 2 0 4 0 0 0 9 12 | 14 8 13 12 12
Would not vote 14 13 |3 2 0 0o o0 1 0o o0 0 6 9 7 4 0 4 11
Refused 2 3 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 4 0 2 3
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely would you be to vote in an
election to the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 13 13|12 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 4 6 7 6 3 0 2 11
1 2 1 0o o0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 1
2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 2 1
3 3 2 0 1 3 1 2 4 2 2 3 3 2 1 1 0 1 1
4 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1
5 6 6 8 5 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 7 7 4 5 4 8
6 3 3 3 5 2 2 5 4 2 6 4 1 53 2 2 3 3
7 5 4 2 4 5 2 5 5 1 5 5 3 513 3 4 4 3
8 6 4 5 6 3 7 7 4 5 7 4 3 5 4 7 1 5 4
9 6 8 11 8 4 14 7 7 13 8 7 4 10|12 8 11 10 9
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 51 54 | 67 65 76 69 65 69 |73 66 70 75 56|61 69 74 68 58
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1014 Adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 22nd September 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region Can you speak Welsh?
. Cardiff
Total | Male | Female [16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c20E | M9 | North | and South | SOUth [ South | Yes, | Yes,not | o
West Central East | West | fluently | fluently

Weighted Sample| 1014 [ 494 | 520 [ 140 373 | 245 | 256 | 507 | 505 194 210 226 210 | 174 98 291 625

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Now thinking about the regional or party vote for the
Senedd (Welsh Parliament), which party list would you vote
for?
Conservative 14 12 15 9 0 5 15 26 14 10 16 11 9 14 10 2 7 16
Labour 22 27 27 27 26 32 25 22 29 25 23 25 37 22 26 22 32 25
Liberal Democrat 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 6 4 3 1 3 2 4 3
Plaid Cymru 17 16 16 16 34 13 15 10 17 14 15 16 20 12 16 45 20 9
Green 4 4 2 5 6 4 4 2 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 2 5 3
Reform UK 2 3 4 2 3 3 2 4 2 3 2 2 4 2 3 3 3 3
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 2 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 2 2 1 1 2 0 1 2
Abolish the Welsh Assembly Party 4 5 6 4 3 1 7 9 6 4 6 6 2 6 6 0 5 6
Gwlad 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Propel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Some other party 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 1
Don'tknow 14 12 9 15 10 14 9 13 12 12 12 13 9 13 13 12 9 13
Would not vote 14 13 13 14 6 19 16 7 8 18 8 16 10 19 13 10 11 15
Refused 2 3 3 4 8 4 1 2 3 4 5 3 2 5 2 1 2 4
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely would you be to vote in an
election to the Senedd (Welsh Parliament) tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 13 13 12 15 14 16 15 6 8 18 10 16 11 17 10 11 11 14
1 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 3 1 2 1
2 2 2 2 2 1 4 1 0 2 2 1 2 1 3 3 2 2 2
3 3 2 2 2 4 3 1 1 2 2 3 2 1 3 2 8 2 1
4 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 2 2
5 6 6 6 7 9 7 6 5 6 7 8 5 4 8 7 4 6 7
6 3 3 3 4 6 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 3 3 4
7 5 4 3 4 7 5 2 2 5 3 3 3 5 4 4 1 4 4
8 6 4 5 4 6 5 5 3 5 4 7 4 3 3 6 5 4 5
9 6 8 8 8 8 6 6 13 9 7 9 5 10 4 13 4 7 10
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 51 54 | 56 52 42 48 60 65| 56 52 53 56 58 52 51 61 59 51
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Sample Size: 1014 Adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 22nd September 2022

Weighted Sample

Looking forward, do you think Liz Truss will be...
A great Prime Minister
A good Prime Minister
TOTAL GOOD / GREAT PRIME MINISTER
An average Prime Minister
A poor Prime Minister
A terrible Prime Minister
TOTAL POOR / TERRIBLE PRIME MINISTER
Don't know

To what extent, if at all, do you trust Liz Truss's
government to make the right decisions for Wales?
A great deal
A fair amount
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT
Not very much
Not at all
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / AT ALL
Don’t know

How well or badly do you think Mark Drakeford is doing as
the First Minister of Wales?
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know

How well or badly do you think Adam Price is doing as
Leader of Plaid Cymru?
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know

VI: Westminster | VI: Constituency VI: List VI: Indy Ref | Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016
Total [Con|Lab| Plaid [Con| Lab | Plaid [Con| Lab | Plaid | Yes | No [Con|Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave
1014 [157]326] 110 [139]295] 162 [122] 272 159 | 240 | 528 [266[301] 73 | 361 | 391
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1|5 o 0 6 0 0|7 o o 1 2|3 0o o 1 1
123 4 10 |37 6 6 (39 6 6 | 6 18|26 5 6 7 18
13 44 4 10 43 6 6 46 6 6 6 19 29 5 6 8 19
25 |31 22 21 |32 23 19|20 23 17| 18 29|32 20 22| 21 32
8|4 26 16 [3 22 193 22 21| 2 17|10 22 21| 20 13
27 |5 38 46 |7 38 43 |6 37 46|51 17| 7 41 38| 40 15
45 9 64 62 10 60 62 9 59 67 70 34 17 63 59 59 28
18|16 10 7 |15 10 14|16 12 9 | 6 17|21 12 13| 12 21
3 |13 o 1 |13 o 1]15 0o 1 1 4|8 o0 o0 2 5
14 |49 4 9 |49 6 6 |50 6 7| 7 21(32 6 4 8 22
17 62 4 10 62 6 6 64 6 8 8 26 40 6 4 9 27
28 | 17 30 25 | 17 31 25 | 16 29 22| 18 32 | 27 25 25 | 27 29
39 (4 58 60 |5 54 62|4 53 66| 69 27|10 59 63 | 53 25
66 21 88 85 22 84 87 20 8 88 87 59 38 8 8 8 53
17 |17 8 5 |16 10 7 |16 12 5 | 5 16|22 10 8 | 11 20
15 | 5 25 29 | 4 271 22 | 3 26 26| 33 10 | 9 26 23 | 25 10
38 |23 53 51 [19 54 54 |21 55 55| 47 33|23 52 56 | 48 31
54 27 78 80 22 81 76 24 8 82 80 43 31 78 79 72 41
16 |27 10 11 |29 8 14|34 9 10| 7 24|24 9 17| 12 22
19 |42 6 7 |48 5 7 |40 4 7| 8 28|39 7 5 11 31
35 69 16 17 76 12 21 74 13 17 15 52 63 15 22 23 53
11|l4 7 2 |2 & 4|2 7 2|5 5|6 7 0] 5 6
6 |1 8 26 |1 6 25|1 4 20|20 22 9 19 9 4
22 |13 29 53 |12 32 46 |13 27 51| 38 18|16 29 39| 29 15
28 13 37 79 12 38 71 14 32 80 58 20 18 39 59 38 20
13|23 112 8 |23 12 8 |26 13 5 | 8 17|18 7 20| 13 16
14 |31 5 4 |33 7 2|28 7 3| 7 2|29 7 4 8 22
26 54 16 11 56 19 9 54 20 7 15 37 47 14 24 21 38
46 |33 47 9 |32 43 20 |32 48 13| 27 43|35 48 17| 4 43
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Sample Size: 1014 Adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 22nd September 2022

Weighted Sample

Looking forward, do you think Liz Truss will be...
A great Prime Minister
A good Prime Minister
TOTAL GOOD / GREAT PRIME MINISTER
An average Prime Minister
A poor Prime Minister
A terrible Prime Minister
TOTAL POOR / TERRIBLE PRIME MINISTER
Don't know

To what extent, if at all, do you trust Liz Truss's
government to make the right decisions for Wales?
A great deal
A fair amount
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT
Not very much
Not at all
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / AT ALL
Don’t know

How well or badly do you think Mark Drakeford is doing as
the First Minister of Wales?
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know

How well or badly do you think Adam Price is doing as
Leader of Plaid Cymru?
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know

10

Gender Age Social Grade Region Can you speak Welsh?
. Cardiff
Total | Male | Female |16-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | 92" | North | an South | SOUth | South | Yes, | Yes, not |\,
West Central East | West | fluently | fluently

1014|494 | 520 |140[ 373 | 245 [ 256 507 | 505 | 194 [210| 226 [ 210 [ 174 | 98 | 291 [625
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1] 1|1 1 o 2|2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 11

12|11 13 |8 9 12 18| 13 11| 15 14 8 11 13 7 11 13
13 12 13 9 10 12 20 15 11 15 16 9 12 13 9 11 14
25 |24 25 |17 23 26 30| 23 27| 30 22 25 24 23| 16 24 27
18|18 18 |33 17 16 13|20 15| 15 15 22 18 19 | 32 21 14
27 |31 23 |3 29 31 18| 28 26 | 26 27 30 23 28 | 31 30 25
45 48 42 63 46 47 32 49 41 41 42 52 41 41 63 51 39
18|15 20 |11 21 15 19| 14 21| 13 20 15 23 16 | 12 14 20
3|3 2 ]1 2 2 6|4 2 2 3 2 3 5 3 2 3

14 |15 14 |11 10 15 22| 14 15| 23 15 8 15 10 9 12 16
17 18 16 12 12 17 28 18 17 25 18 11 18 15 12 14 19
28 | 27 28 | 27 27 29 29| 28 27 | 29 27 29 26 27 | 26 29 27
39 [42 36 |48 42 43 26| 42 36 [ 36 36 44 38 41| 55 44 34
66 69 64 75 69 71 54 70 62 64 63 73 64 68 81 73 61
17 |13 20 |13 20 12 18| 12 21| 11 20 17 19 17| 8 14 20
15 | 12 19 | 13 13 16 2o| 15 16 | 6 19 14 15 12 | 21 22 11
38 |37 39 |4 42 36 33| 41 36 | 45 33 44 30 40 | 49 43 34
54 49 58 54 55 52 53 55 52 6l 52 58 45 53 70 66 46
16|18 15 |13 13 18 22| 18 15| 15 17 14 17 20 | 11 12 19
19 |25 13 [10 16 24 22| 19 19 | 19 18 16 23 19 | 13 13 22
35 43 28 23 29 43 44 36 34 34 34 30 40 38 24 25 41
11| 8 158 |22 17 5 3| 8 14| 5 14 12 6 9| 6 9 13
6 |7 6 |12 4 8 7|7 s 8 7 6 6 6 12 2 3

22 (19 24 |28 20 21 21| 23 20| 24 23 26 14 21| 40 23 18
28 26 30 39 24 29 27 30 25 31 30 33 20 26 52 35 21
13|16 10 |10 11 14 16| 12 13| 14 10 13 14 13| 12 13 13
14 |19 8 |10 11 16 18| 18 12 | 17 12 12 13 15 | 14 11 15
26 35 18 20 22 29 34 27 26 31 22 25 27 271 25 24 28
46 | 39 52 |42 54 41 40| 42 49 | 37 49 42 53 46 | 23 41 51
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Sample Size: 1014 Adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 22nd September 2022

You

VI: Westminster | VI: Constituency VI: List VI: Indy Ref | Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016
Total |Con|Lab| Plaid [Con| Lab | Plaid [Con| Lab | Plaid | Yes | No |Con| Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave
Weighted Sample| 1014 |157(326] 110 |[139]295| 162 |122| 272 | 159 | 240 | 528 |266(301| 73 361 391
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12-16 20-22
June Sept
22 '22
If there was a referendum tomorrow on Wales becoming an
independent country and this was the question, how would
you vote?
Should Wales be an independent country?
Yes 25 24 | 5 29 68 4 31 57| 4 28 60 |100 O (7 34 49 32 13
No 50 52 | 95 48 21 94 46 29 |96 47 26 0 10084 42 34 50 70
Would not vote 8 8 1 3 2 1 2 4 1 2 5 0 0 2 3 3 3 5
Don’'t know 14 14 0 18 8 1 19 8 0 21 8 0 0 6 19 12 13 11
Refused 1 3 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 2 3 2 1
29 May- 20-22
1 June Sept
20 '22
If there was a referendum tomorrow on abolishing the
Senedd (Welsh Parliament) and this was the question, how
would you vote?
Should Wales abolish the Senedd (Welsh Parliament)?
Yes 25 26 |68 10 7 72 10 8 68 10 7 10 44 159 8 6 16 44
No 48 46 119 71 80 16 74 78 |17 71 82 74 40 | 23 68 78 66 31
Would not vote 8 8 3 2 2 2 2 4 4 2 3 2 2 4 2 2 3 5
Don’'t know 16 17 |10 15 9 9 12 9 11 14 7 11 13113 20 11 13 17
Refused 3 3 0o 2 1 0o 3 2 0o 3 1 3 1 1 2 3 2 3
Thinking about the Senedd (Welsh Parliament), which of
these statements comes closest to your view?
There should be no devolved government in Wales 22 19 |54 6 2 58 6 1 |52 7 1 2 35|48 5 1 11 36
The Senedd (Welsh Parliament) should have fewer powers 5 7 118 4 3 20 4 2 |24 3 3 0 12 |14 3 3 6 11
We should leave things as they are now 24 21 |18 24 16 15 25 20 |18 24 19 3 31 (19 24 18 22 20
The Senedd (Welsh Parliament) should have more powers 20 19 | 6 35 20 3 33 27| 4 34 25 23 16| 9 26 37 28 13
Wales should become independent, separate from the UK 16 17 1 20 53 1 22 45| 1 20 48 68 0 3 27 36 24 7
Don’'t know 12 15 3 11 6 3 9 4 1 1 3 4 6 7 14 4 8 12
Refused 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1014 Adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 22nd September 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region Can you speak Welsh?
. Cardiff
Total | Male | Female [16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c20E | M9 | North | and South | SOUth [ South | Yes, | Yes,not | o
West Central East | West | fluently | fluently

Weighted Sample| 1014 [ 494 | 520 [ 140 373 | 245 | 256 | 507 | 505 194 210 226 210 | 174 98 291 625

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12-16 20-22
June Sept
22 '22
If there was a referendum tomorrow on Wales becoming an
independent country and this was the question, how would
you vote?
Should Wales be an independent country?
Yes 25 24 25 23 40 24 25 13 24 23 23 21 29 21 24 54 39 12
No 50 52 | 56 49 31 44 55 74| 57 47 50 58 45 56 53 27 40 62
Would notvote 8 8 6 9 5 9 11 5 4 11 9 6 8 6 9 8 5 9
Don’'t know 14 14 10 17 17 19 10 8 11 16 15 13 15 14 11 9 13 15
Refused 1 3 3 3 8 4 0 1 3 3 3 1 4 3 3 3 4 2
29 May- 20-22
1 June Sept
20 '22
If there was a referendum tomorrow on abolishing the
Senedd (Welsh Parliament) and this was the question, how
would you vote?
Should Wales abolish the Senedd (Welsh Parliament)?
Yes 25 26 32 19 9 17 31 42 28 23 27 27 22 26 27 14 19 31
No 48 46 46 47 59 48 44 38 50 42 41 47 51 42 49 66 56 38
Would notvote 8 8 7 10 8 9 11 5 5 11 8 9 8 7 9 9 6 9
Don’'t know 16 17 13 22 18 21 14 14 13 22 21 15 17 21 13 7 15 20
Refused 3 3 2 3 5 4 0 1 4 2 3 2 2 4 2 5 4 2
Thinking about the Senedd (Welsh Parliament), which of
these statements comes closest to your view?
There should be no devolved government in Wales 22 19 | 25 14 6 13 22 33| 22 17 21 21 17 20 18 7 11 25
The Senedd (Welsh Parliament) should have fewer powers 5 7 8 7 5 4 9 11 8 6 7 7 4 10 7 4 6 8
We should leave things as they are now 24 21 | 20 22 16 21 24 20| 20 22 18 22 20 22 23 13 19 23
The Senedd (Welsh Parliament) should have more powers 20 19 | 19 20 26 20 17 18| 21 17 23 19 22 15 17 27 22 17
Wales should become independent, separate from the UK 16 17 | 19 15 30 18 17 8 18 16 17 15 21 13 19 39 29 8
Don’'t know 12 15 9 21 16 21 11 10 9 21 13 16 16 17 13 9 11 18
Refused 2 2 1 3 2 3 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1
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